
Briggsdale County Shootists 
 SASS Shoot, Saturday, July 8, 2017 
 Overall Results  
 Saturday, July 8, 2017  Shoot Date: 7/8/2017 
Match ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6  Final 
Final  Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 

 1  Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 21.23 19.29 18.08 21.87 20.18 19.84 120.49 
 2  Scary Indian Dude WRA 2 20.90 18.24 21.32 22.24 20.72 20.56 123.98 
 3  Pinewood Kid 49 1 20.86 21.59 18.37 23.12 23.94 18.24 126.12 
 4  Avery Wade GF 1 19.66 18.43 19.96 23.78 23.30 26.53 131.66 
 5  Crazy Creek 49 2 27.36 18.96 19.44 21.46 24.95 21.21 133.38 
 6  Badger SS 1 31.02 21.70 25.13 20.37 21.01 18.36 137.59 
 7  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard ES 1 25.58 21.94 22.19 28.98 24.52 24.81 148.02 
 8  Stumbleweed SS 2 27.53 22.59 24.53 27.06 25.88 25.92 153.51 
 9  Blazen Vaquero CC 1 27.29 21.30 24.07 26.98 27.84 29.76 157.24 
 10  Onray FC 1 23.65 19.34 39.67 27.05 25.77 24.20 159.68 
 11  Rusty Hammer GF 2 24.45 24.42 28.75 31.20 27.39 26.92 163.13 
 12  Short Barrels ES 2 22.99 27.19 22.87 29.90 34.80 30.06 167.81 
 13  Your Nemesis FC 2 27.19 31.93 28.27 29.77 23.90 30.52 171.58 
 14  Sonora Blaze BWL 1 29.02 20.59 28.87 42.71 25.75 24.93 171.87 
 15  Marshall Lomondo GFS 1 29.26 26.76 27.33 32.38 28.29 28.91 172.93 
 16  Capt. Silas Soule WRA 3 25.56 42.20 25.84 23.01 33.59 23.99 174.19 
 17  Turquoise Queen LWRA 1 35.77 26.83 23.63 26.92 35.25 28.55 176.95 
 18  Clover Kid YG-G 1 24.51 20.08 27.18 34.47 32.34 41.66 180.24 
 19  Pick FCGF 1 27.78 29.80 27.43 46.63 26.68 26.93 185.25 
 20  Lead Friend 49 3 29.88 27.33 35.63 31.12 31.80 31.37 187.13 
 21  Melonhead CB 1 26.55 22.90 52.26 35.80 26.71 29.51 193.73 
 22  Diamond Clint FC 3 31.27 34.34 32.69 33.20 31.56 32.83 195.89 
 23  Cherokee Clay ES 3 36.09 27.34 27.28 50.56 29.91 27.35 198.53 
 24  T. J. Sharps SS 3 34.07 34.28 43.85 34.62 27.92 29.40 204.14 
 25  Martha Huckleberry COWG 1 36.55 27.43 32.06 38.20 37.06 39.67 210.97 
 26  Sloppy Joe COW 1 33.01 35.56 41.41 33.91 42.81 35.20 221.90 
 27  Pistol Smith SD 1 35.75 29.02 32.94 40.94 58.38 37.95 234.98 
 28  Jinglebob Gerri LSD 1 36.51 33.86 39.68 43.73 42.21 44.66 240.65 
 29  Lucky Mike SS 4 33.79 75.26 34.51 34.45 33.15 34.91 246.07 
 30  Flinch Lock F 1 49.21 34.27 35.46 38.95 46.70 42.78 247.37 
 31  Dakota Rough Rider SS 5 46.01 34.11 33.15 49.79 36.64 50.48 250.18 
 32  Rifle Reese B 1 36.37 44.15 50.51 40.36 38.22 45.51 255.12 
 33  Plucky Rider ES 4 37.24 43.20 40.95 55.24 43.42 45.19 265.24 
 34  Cactus Jim SD 2 47.31 43.44 47.49 50.88 50.85 48.21 288.18 
 35  Stonehawk West 49 4 45.30 63.73 43.42 38.00 75.01 56.94 322.40 
 36  Helen Hunt Jackson COWG 2 78.85 38.73 44.88 85.85 68.57 55.91 372.79 
 37  Amarillo Slim F 2 59.32 67.26 65.24 64.60 65.72 110.95 433.09 
 38  Billy D. Anderson COW 2 74.99 51.20 59.80 53.09 101.39 97.88 438.35 
 39  Buckeye Al CB 39 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 5,999.94 
 
 

Individual Stage Results Main Match Main Match 
Stage Number: 

1 
Avery Wade 19.66 

2 
Scary Indian Dude 18.24 

3 
Knight Creek Ranger 18.08 

4 
Badger 20.37 

5 
Knight Creek Ranger 20.18 

6 
Pinewood Kid 18.24 

 
Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 17 18 11 22 17 16 

Penalties: 0 0 0 1 3 2 

M Safety: 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Average Stage Time: 31.15 28.99 31.05 32.65 32.80 33.04 

 
 

Results by Category  
Category Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals 

Standing ALIAS Match Final Time Time Time Time Time Time Time  
  

 Category:  Buckaroos 
 1  Rifle Reese 32 36.37 44.15 50.51 40.36 38.22 45.51 255.12 
 Category:  Young Guns Girls (14-16) 
 1  Clover Kid 18 24.51 20.08 27.18 34.47 32.34 41.66 180.24 
 Category:  Cattle Baron 
 1  Melonhead 21 26.55 22.90 52.26 35.80 26.71 29.51 193.73 
 39  Buckeye Al 39 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 999.99 5,999.94 
 Category:  Elder Statesman 
 1  Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 7 25.58 21.94 22.19 28.98 24.52 24.81 148.02 
 2  Short Barrels 12 22.99 27.19 22.87 29.90 34.80 30.06 167.81 
 3  Cherokee Clay 23 36.09 27.34 27.28 50.56 29.91 27.35 198.53 
 4  Plucky Rider 33 37.24 43.20 40.95 55.24 43.42 45.19 265.24 
 Category:  Silver Senior 
 1  Badger 6 31.02 21.70 25.13 20.37 21.01 18.36 137.59 
 2  Stumbleweed 8 27.53 22.59 24.53 27.06 25.88 25.92 153.51 
 3  T. J. Sharps 24 34.07 34.28 43.85 34.62 27.92 29.40 204.14 
 4  Lucky Mike 29 33.79 75.26 34.51 34.45 33.15 34.91 246.07 
 5  Dakota Rough Rider 31 46.01 34.11 33.15 49.79 36.64 50.48 250.18 
 Category:  B Western Ladies 
 1  Sonora Blaze 14 29.02 20.59 28.87 42.71 25.75 24.93 171.87 
 Category:  Senior Duelist 
 1  Pistol Smith 27 35.75 29.02 32.94 40.94 58.38 37.95 234.98 
 2  Cactus Jim 34 47.31 43.44 47.49 50.88 50.85 48.21 288.18 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge 
 1  Onray 10 23.65 19.34 39.67 27.05 25.77 24.20 159.68 
 2  Your Nemesis 13 27.19 31.93 28.27 29.77 23.90 30.52 171.58 
 3  Diamond Clint 22 31.27 34.34 32.69 33.20 31.56 32.83 195.89 
 Category:  Frontiersman 
 1  Flinch Lock 30 49.21 34.27 35.46 38.95 46.70 42.78 247.37 
 2  Amarillo Slim 37 59.32 67.26 65.24 64.60 65.72 110.95 433.09 
 Category:  Classic Cowboy 
 1  Blazen Vaquero 9 27.29 21.30 24.07 26.98 27.84 29.76 157.24 
 Category:  Gun Fighter 
 1  Avery Wade 4 19.66 18.43 19.96 23.78 23.30 26.53 131.66 
 2  Rusty Hammer 11 24.45 24.42 28.75 31.20 27.39 26.92 163.13 
 Category:  Gun Fighter Senior 
 1  Marshall Lomondo 15 29.26 26.76 27.33 32.38 28.29 28.91 172.93 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 
 1  Pick 19 27.78 29.80 27.43 46.63 26.68 26.93 185.25 
 Category:  Ladies Senior Duelist 

  1  Jinglebob Gerri 28 36.51 33.86 39.68 43.73 42.21 44.66 240.65 
 Category:  49'r 
 1  Pinewood Kid 3 20.86 21.59 18.37 23.12 23.94 18.24 126.12 
 2  Crazy Creek 5 27.36 18.96 19.44 21.46 24.95 21.21 133.38 
 3  Lead Friend 20 29.88 27.33 35.63 31.12 31.80 31.37 187.13 
 4  Stonehawk West 35 45.30 63.73 43.42 38.00 75.01 56.94 322.40 
 Category:  Wrangler 
 1  Knight Creek Ranger 1 21.23 19.29 18.08 21.87 20.18 19.84 120.49 
 2  Scary Indian Dude 2 20.90 18.24 21.32 22.24 20.72 20.56 123.98 
 3  Capt. Silas Soule 16 25.56 42.20 25.84 23.01 33.59 23.99 174.19 
 Category:  Cowboy 
 1  Sloppy Joe 26 33.01 35.56 41.41 33.91 42.81 35.20 221.90 
 2  Billy D. Anderson 38 74.99 51.20 59.80 53.09 101.39 97.88 438.35 
 Category:  Cowgirl 
 1  Martha Huckleberry 25 36.55 27.43 32.06 38.20 37.06 39.67 210.97 
 2  Helen Hunt Jackson 36 78.85 38.73 44.88 85.85 68.57 55.91 372.79 
 Category:  Ladies Wrangler 
 1  Turquoise Queen 17 35.77 26.83 23.63 26.92 35.25 28.55 176.95 
 
 

 
 



Clean Match 

Cactus Jim 

Crazy Creek 

Diamond Clint 

Jinglebob Gerri 

Knight Creek Ranger 

Marshall Lomondo 

Melonhead 

Onray 

Pinewood Kid 

Plucky Rider 

Scary Indian Dude 

Sixty Nine Cent Wizard 

Stumbleweed 

CONGRATULATIONS!... These buffalo are lookin’ for new homes with AIR CONDITIONIN’! 


